SB260 J.002
SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT
Committee on Appropriations.
SB21-260 be amended as follows:

1  Amend printed bill, page 197, after line 1 insert:

JBC: Andrea Uhl x4956



10

11

12

13

14

15

APPROPRIATION FROM

ITEM & TOTAL GENERAL GENERAL CASH REAPPROPRIATED FEDERAL
SUBTOTAL FUND FUND FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS
EXEMPT
$ $ $ $ $ $ $

SECTION 52. Appropriation to the offices of the governor, lieutenant governor, and state planning and budgeting for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2021. Section
2 of SB 21-205, amend Part IV (1)(C), as follows:

Section 2. Appropriation.

PART IV

GOVERNOR - LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR - STATE PLANNING AND BUDGETING

(1) OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

(C) Colorado Energy Office

Program Administration 6,257,311 2,625,625 3,631,686(1)
(24.8 FTE)

Electric Vehicle Charging

Station Grants 1,036,204 1036264°
1,036,204(1)*
Legal Services 486,329 433,951 52,378(1)

Vehicle Lease Payments 13,182 13,182

JBC: Andrea Uhl x4956 -2-



10

11

12

13

14

15

APPROPRIATION FROM

ITEM & TOTAL GENERAL GENERAL CASH REAPPROPRIATED FEDERAL
SUBTOTAL FUND FUND FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS
EXEMPT
$ $ $ $ $ $ $
Leased Space 218,835 218,835
Indirect Cost Assessment 153,808 37,763 116,045(T)
8,165,669

* This amount shall be from the Electric Vehicle Grant Fund created in Section 24-38.5-103 (1)(a), C.R.S. THIS AMOUNT IS SHOWN FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY BECAUSE THE

ELECTRIC VEHICLE GRANT FUND IS CONTINUOUSLY APPROPRIATED TO THE OFFICE PURSUANT SECTION 24-38.5-103 (2)(a), C.R.S.

TOTALS PART IV

(GOVERNOR-
LIEUTENANT
GOVERNOR- STATE
PLANNING AND

BUDGETING) $365,384,731 $57,569,143 $16,648,484" $284,399,642 $6,767,462°

JBC: Andrea Uhl x4956 -3-



2

ITEM & TOTAL
SUBTOTAL

* Of this amount, $7366;606 $8,336,204 contains an (I) notation.

® This amount contains an (I) notation.

JBC: Andrea Uhl x4956

APPROPRIATION FROM

GENERAL
FUND

GENERAL
FUND
EXEMPT

CASH
FUNDS

REAPPROPRIATED
FUNDS

FEDERAL
FUNDS



1 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

sk ckokock skok skkok skk

JBC: Andrea Uhl x4956 -5-



