

SB260_J.002

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB21-260 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 197, after line 1 insert:

<u>APPROPRIATION FROM</u>						
ITEM & SUBTOTAL	TOTAL	GENERAL FUND	GENERAL FUND EXEMPT	CASH FUNDS	REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS	FEDERAL FUNDS
\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$

SECTION 52. Appropriation to the offices of the governor, lieutenant governor, and state planning and budgeting for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2021. Section

2 of SB 21-205, **amend** Part IV (1)(C), as follows:

Section 2. Appropriation.

PART IV

GOVERNOR - LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR - STATE PLANNING AND BUDGETING

(1) OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

(C) Colorado Energy Office

Program Administration 6,257,311 2,625,625 3,631,686(I)
(24.8 FTE)

Electric Vehicle Charging

Station Grants 1,036,204 **+1,036,204***

1,036,204(I)^a

Legal Services	486,329	433,951	52,378(I)
Vehicle Lease Payments	13,182	13,182	

		APPROPRIATION FROM					
	ITEM & SUBTOTAL	TOTAL	GENERAL FUND	GENERAL FUND EXEMPT	CASH FUNDS	REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS	FEDERAL FUNDS
		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
1	Leased Space	218,835		218,835			
2	Indirect Cost Assessment	153,808		37,763			116,045(I)
3		8,165,669					
4							
5	^ This amount shall be from the Electric Vehicle Grant Fund created in Section 24-38.5-103 (1)(a), C.R.S. THIS AMOUNT IS SHOWN FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY BECAUSE THE						
6	ELECTRIC VEHICLE GRANT FUND IS CONTINUOUSLY APPROPRIATED TO THE OFFICE PURSUANT SECTION 24-38.5-103 (2)(a), C.R.S.						
7							
8							
9	TOTALS PART IV						
10	(GOVERNOR-						
11	LIEUTENANT						
12	GOVERNOR- STATE						
13	PLANNING AND						
14	BUDGETING)						
		\$365,384,731	\$57,569,143		\$16,648,484 ^a	\$284,399,642	\$6,767,462 ^b

APPROPRIATION FROM						
ITEM & SUBTOTAL	TOTAL	GENERAL FUND	GENERAL FUND EXEMPT	CASH FUNDS	REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS	FEDERAL FUNDS
\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$

1 ^a Of this amount, \$7,300,000 \$8,336,204 contains an (I) notation.

2 ^b This amount contains an (I) notation.

3

1 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

*** *** *** *** ***